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                                                              ACQUISITION INNOVATION ADVOCATE (AIA) COUNCIL MEMBERS
AGENCY AIA TITLE E-MAIL PHONE

Department of Agriculture Kelly Moore
Project Manager Departmentwide 

Strategic Sourcing Kelly.L.Moore@ftc.usda.gov 970-295-5455

Department of Commerce Nancy Barrere Procurement Analyst Nbarrere@doc.gov 202-482-5519

Department of Defense Larry McLaury Senior Procurement Analyst larry.j.mclaury2.civ@mail.mil 703-697-6710

Department of Education Marcela Almeida
Associate Director of Enterprise 

Procurement Initiatives Marcela.Almeida@ed.gov 202-245-8048

Department of Energy David Leotta
Director, Office of Contract 

Management David.Leotta@hq.doe.gov 202-287-1363

Department of Homeland Security Eric Cho Procurement Innovation Lab Eric.Cho@hq.dhs.gov 202-447-0271

Department of Interior Keith O'Neill

Associate Director and Head of 
Contracting Activity, DOI Business 

Center, Acquisition Services 
Directorate keith_oneill@ibc.doi.gov 703-964-8442

Department of Justice Tara Jamison
Assistant Director, Procurement 

Policy Review Group Tara.Jamison@usdoj.gov 202-616-3754

Department of Labor Carl Campbell Chief Procurement Officer Campbell.Carl.v@dol.gov 202-693-7246

Department of State Nicole Fils Sr. Procurement Analyst FilsNM@state.gov 703-875-5855

Department of Transportation Darbi Dillon
Associate Director, Acquisition Policy 

Oversight/Business Strategy Darbi.Dillon@dot.gov 202-366-3300
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Department of Treasury Iris Cooper Senior Procurement Executive Iris.Cooper@treasury.gov 202-622-1039

Department of Veterans Affairs Mark Junda
Contracting Officer, Technology 

Acquisition Center Mark.Junda@va.gov 732-795-1019

Environmental Protection Agency Pending

General Services Administration Chris Hamm Director GSA FEDSIM Chris.Hamm@gsa.gov 202-630-4266

General Services Administration Mike Wolff

Director, Acquisition Management 
Division, Public Building Service, 

Great Lakes Region Michael.wolff@gsa.gov 312-886-6911

Health & Human Services Andrea Brandon

Deputy Assistant Secretary, Office of 
Grants and Acquisition Policy and 

Accountability; and Senior 
Procurement Executive andrea.brandon@hhs.gov 202-260-6187

Housing and Urban Development Ledra Post Acquisition Liaison Specialist Ledra.A.Post@hud.gov 202-402-4574

NASA Bill McNally Senior Procurement Executive William.P.Mcnally@nasa.gov

National Science Foundation Pending

Nuclear Regulatory Commission James Corbett
Director, Acquisition Management 

Division James.Corbett@nrc.gov 301-415-8725

Office of Personnel Management Gregory Blaszko
Division Director, Acquisition Policy 

and Innovation Gregory.Blaszko@opm.gov 202-271-2618

Small Agency Council Jeff Donahue
SAC Procurement Committee Chair, 

Chief of Contract Administration Donahue.Jeffrey@pbgc.gov 202-207-5006

mailto:Iris.Cooper@treasury.gov
mailto:Mark.Junda@va.gov
mailto:Chris.Hamm@gsa.gov
mailto:Michael.wolff@gsa.gov
tel:(312)%20886-6911
mailto:andrea.brandon@hhs.gov
mailto:Ledra.A.Post@hud.gov
mailto:William.P.Mcnally@nasa.gov
mailto:James.Corbett@nrc.gov
mailto:Gregory.Blaszko@opm.gov
mailto:Donahue.Jeffrey@pbgc.gov


Office of Management and Budget 3 November 2017

AGENCY AIA TITLE E-MAIL PHONE

Small Business Administration Ryan Hillard Contracting Officers Representative Ryan.Hillard@sba.gov 202-280-8015

Social Security Administration Randy Pickwell

Senior Technical Advisor 
(experienced CO and former OAG 

Division Director) Randall.Pickwell@ssa.gov 410-966-1325

USAID                               David Brown Senior Procurement Advisor Dbrown@usaid.gov 202-567-4043

OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET (OMB)
POINTS OF CONTACT
NAME EMAIL PHONE
Mathew Blum Mathew_C_Blum@omb.eop.gov 202-395-4953
Eliana Zavala ezavala@omb.eop.gov 202-395-1610

AIA COUNCIL LIAISONS
INNOVATIVE 

COMMUNITY/AGENCY LIAISON TITLE E-MAIL PHONE
Defense Innovation Unit 

Experimental (DIUx) Lauren Schmidt Pathways Director Lauren@diux.mil 570-594-2204

US Digital Services Jonathan Mostowski Procurement Analyst jmostowski@omb.eop.gov 202-395-3438

Air Force Office of 
Transformational Innovation Jim Schuman 

Director, Assistant Secretary of the 
Air Force Acquisition jimmie.d.schuman.civ@mail.mil 703-697-6300

Prizes and Challenges Kelly Olson Senior Innovation Advisor Kelly.Olson@gsa.gov 202-297-4522

NASA SEWP (Solutions for 
Enterprise Procurements) Darlene Coen Deputy Program Manager Darlene.e.Coen@nasa.gov 301-614-7127

NTIS (Commerce's National 
Technical Information Service) Michelle Williams Federal Services Program Manager mwilliams@ntis.gov 703-605-6135
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